R0 R A RO S AR T )

R R R I R N R R R T R N N e T g TR eTE i e =

Jopnery 12, 1982

The Boayd of Trustees met in regular session on
January 15, 1062 at 8:30 a.m., in the ?miam’m uffice at
the Colovado School of Hines.

Yresent: Messrs. Joovs, !’Wg Johoston, Forker,
and Stockmar.

President Vanderwilt atitended the neeting.

Pr. Farker, President of the Doard, presided.

Bills sgadnst the SPECIAL APPROPRIATION, SCHOOL o
HIRES Tak FURD, BRPERIMENTAL PLAOT PUND, and the MILL LEVY

BUTLDING FUND were exemined and allowed ss set forth on the
following pages, Nos. 2 through 18

—0

Jaraary 12, 1968



P N N i ey o .



SR SN AR A T 4

SRR S NS e TN L SN RPN B T/ 8 ST B A AN 0 0

.

‘e

<5
i

ms.n

m;ﬂ
4i8.01

543,11
$95.51
427 .74

88589
633.94
313,12
448,68
612,35
477,01
351,33

T TP R Ure. SR SRRV Ty TRD S S L AR PV e SO o i 418

; Jenuary 13, 1962



BT TEE VXA IRY s o YOI A T AT FRENI

FACULTY PAYROLL - Veucher #4322

iﬁ;ﬁ MW; Feancis €., Jr. mm
1919 Starks, Charles 4. ir.as
i92¢ steichsver, Guroett 831.76
1921 itewsrt, Framces L. 322.83
isaz Sutheriend, Joycalya 90.11
1923 Taylor, lebert J. 357.97
1526 Thomas, Joha <. mﬁﬁ

1926 Youderwilt, Jobn W, x*m,ﬁ
1827 Vau Pele, Cheney . 425.22
1928 Welnar, Ackert J. 509,02
1929 Wichwann, Arthur P. , 596.92
1930 whlcos, Virginia les 588.17
g3l Williams, Avt 465.13
1933 Weight, curtds B, 400,44
183 Weight, ¥, Lloyd 32 47

hpodaca, Slchard M. 237 .64
1936 Averill, Hargsret 5. 134.63

16358 Barthel, #i1liem L. mﬁﬁ
1939 Gerlia, Avis N, : 173.56
1940 Billiughen, Charles 276.82
1941 filiss, Hary Ceveva 216.34
1943 Braun, Frunk J. 284,63

1945 Brobeck, Haveld V. 277.23
194 Brown, Sm Aresld 233.36
1947 Bruns, Audray 313*&%
334.18
244,06
280.79
209.18

397.65
309.33

3‘?34‘%
18€.00

1980 bickens, Zarl ' ﬁigﬁ
1961 billen, Dowvothy 207 .00
1962 Pillon, Bavold loss 33.31

83,763,



bl e Ll

Joouary 123, 1962

mm
267 .69

3?3«.?1.

312.28
312.36
255.25
385.34
329,89
256.25
235,82
191,97
312,36
210.49
360.33
176.43
280.30
276,17
245.38
244,05
419.49
211,95
200.19
223.00

352,29
505,39
218,55



T TTr——

Jussavy 12, 1962

R S T T g N T ey ey

275,33
19,70
a79.78
239,08
236,44
402,04
270,38
365.26
367,36
319.99
210.99
387.97
257.08
213,36
267,84
237 .02
248,19
269.81

313,71
219,31
257.75

259.91
389.80
283,48
284,53
304,91

m,ax



20,97
147,33
147 .33
79.23
100.00
$0.97
85.00
218,90
167,33
147.33
147,33
w Mim; m Pes 3‘; 1&!&1

0 Henderson, Don K. BE.0D

l w79 Hobby, Jawes W. 135.57
080 Javobsos, Jivey J. 9.3

2081 Jaffe, Pelix 160.00
082 Jeanings, larry B. 85.00
2083 Judy, Millard W. m,ﬂ
2086 Lewis, Sonsld L. 85,00

2087 Heaning, Gerald 79.23

2088 Page, Williss B, 85.00

2089 fan, Pob Hai 147,33

2080 Plosmer, Hark 147.33
aoel Porter, Perrell 147.33

Bow2 doberdess, Sheldon 90.97
2693 Senders, kobert 87,33

2094 Seysour, Devid L. 79.23

2095 Siems, Peter L. 100 .00

2098 Simelair, Williem ¥. 106,60

m ?ﬁg m ¥* ﬂa“

2098 Thompson, David L. 158.91

2099 Ve Poollem, 8. K. 153,60

2101 Weng, Yeug lisng 158.81

2162 Toelin, Sherwia B, 00,00

TV AR A N M e A 502 AR TV LR A S S TN B oo N

4,558.91

45.60
30.00
25.75
33,45
8.11
‘ 249 .00
23&# Lanby, Joseph 313,45

Jasuary 12, 1942



PR R W A I SR DTN I SR P G P R W I Ui N AL

e e

2114
215
211e
a7
2118

fmﬁ; W&w ﬁ
%uim mm 5*
Gooduund son, lobert
Grogan, m
Crogen, &m
Hiagee, Rick

feinze, Havold C.
leiser, George G.
Eittendorf, Michael
Hosglend, Richerd
Hoslner, Beal 4.
Batehinson, €. L.
Hyate, Wichasl V.
Jobmson, Tie

m‘,m;
Kaiser, Robert
mmm;,
mﬁ auns

Jassery 12, 1062

325.25
.96
300
300
2.8y
&7 .00
136.95
124,50

21.50
11.50
16.00
67.00
17.00

.00
21.00
26,00

6.50
17.00
30,60
30.00
14,00
31,00
26,00
23,00
20,60

9.00
15.00
30.00
25,00
32.00
12.00

1.00

2.00

£.00
18.75
17.50
16.00

7.50
30,00
30.00
31.50
20.00
12,90
22.35

6.00
25,50

2,037.92



30,00
24,00
14.00
30,90

8,00
15,00
25,00

3.00
12,00
30,00

9.50
30,00

16.00
20,80

.00
21.00
.00

22.50
8.0
30.00
28,00
22.50
5,00
9,00
22,00
H«ﬁ
21.50
24,00
12.00
24,00
17.60
16,60

17.50
15,00
21.00

7.00
7.50
12.60
32.00
17.00

6.50
3,00
27.00
20,00
15,00
11,60
10,00
33,00
10.56
27.00
16.50



T PR WO o o M e

R e e

e TR—

Riz Llmback, Tow . 3000

DEDUCTIONS OF FACULTY PAYROLL » Voucher #8322

Fodeval Withbolding Tax B1,663,.54
dplevado Withholding Tex 1,666.50
hetdrenent sgmﬁﬁﬁ
Equitsble Life Assursoce Sesisty 1,595.90
gﬁgw& Credit Undon iﬂmw%
Hile Bigh United Funds 101.00

SERVICE PaYROLL » Youchey 9623

Mm Tax 8,333.70
2*1!!,?3
ﬁr*&%& m&% indon iﬁﬁ“;’?
Colovade fmployess® Insurvence 1.7
Golorade Ramployess' Credit Uniea 55,00
Mile High Usited Punds 13.60
War Bonds 66.25

Fedeval Withholding Tax 487 .66

Colorade Withholding Tax 43,74
C.5.H, {vadit Union R X

SPECIAL APPROPRIAT.

425 State’s Shace of fstivesent 7,794,960

Jenusry 11, 1962

1,812.00

§,408.43

142,686.71



Glark of Pistrick leurt of Jeffersen ,

County | 840,00
scsdenis Prass Inc., Publishers = 3L.39
Ace-Keuifusm hubber Stawp & Seal  11.62
ﬁm mm & Business 16.00

sograph-iuitigrash v
ai&m wy mm W 76.30
’& “" !li 28.73
‘maricen Library sssvcistion i8.50

§ 888 3882 § §



e R A B S e P el R A P L SR e, A el e

SECECCRERCZEIREEREEETCCERGREREERE aRBEE

Miﬁ*m




D R e N e NPT s

861

Corporat 1,931.00
inter~itate Radio & Supply Ce. $6.73
The Izes & Steel Imstitute 8.99
Jackson Tire Shop 266.24

¥ e ineey j ; ﬂ;ﬁ
- $.85

14,00
42,88
85.85
71,25
26.76

375.00
14,89
73,00

7.84
15,82
56.67
17.75

143.07

3.73

5.00
41,49
13.08
16,10
41.28

ol 5.00

Robexs M. Willer & Sem . 2%.25

#Hing Sefety spplismces Co. g0

Hine & Swelter Sepply Co. 229.63

Hoantgowory Ward & Ce. i7.21

Horgan & Horgew, Inc. 24,30

Mountein Stetes Tel. & Tel. To. ig‘&aﬂ

sationsl Acadeny of Sclences-

Hational Resesych Jouncil .10

041 sl Gus Joursal 11.50

¥ tigara .00

$333IPEACICIEESESE538 BEEEBEERBEEINY 3333333 sEsgEsEe

£8

] Jawoary 12, 1962



AR

R R R T Ly = T T e I T N R P,

.82
79.45
86,00
20.02

S.10

11i.7¢

7.84
45.43
14,25

528,58
a2 24,16
784 ; M».2
715 . Bmvelops 101.09
;% wx mmmz Sectety 22.5¢
128

7i8

Hyall Blecirie Supply Ce. 230,10

Sen Angele Geological Soeiety 8.00

E. B W & Ce. . 13.82
731 WW& M o, 4312.23
733 m&: & M 51.94
734 Specisl Libravies Associstion 7.00
75 m Artiste® Supply te. 8.00
?@ m; ine. 9.18
% M iteichaver 12.74
738 m*a 603,27
741 m Sales of Golovede, Ine, 114,81
7432 Trassport Clearings of Coloreds, Ine. 21.21
F4a Teure Bookshop 10,39
Fhete John W Venderwilt 10.26
43 Van Ratees & Rogevs, Inc, 89.74
44 m&u Hatural Science Bsteblislwent, ae
a7 mm m Elecerie Supply Co. 321,24

~ vy Service &

Jenuary 12, 1962

R sedua e Lo i S . i Dt Mol AU el s g Sl e oo o JeamaiaSed L, L atacuni LS Sk S Lo areCim i SN b b

27,296.85



T T T N T

13,235,66
40,552,33

437 Coloredo Suxplus Preperty Agency 365,90

495 Continmatal iagineers, Inc. 150.00
496 - Puller, Peller & Fuller 15,353,.00
497 o Bysn snd Som 946.00




Brevious Minutes, " The minutes of the meeting held on
December 8, 1961 were approved,

Department Head -~ Petroleum Engineering, President
Vanderwilt reported to the Board that Mr, Daniel i, Bass, Jr,
had accepted the offer to be Head of the Petroleum Engineering
f Department at a salary of $12,500 for a nine-month school year,
The Board approved this appointment,

Salary Brackets, President Vanderwilt recommended
approval of the new salary bracket schedule, copies of which
had been distributed to the Board members previously,

Upon motion, seconded, and unanimously passed, the
following new salary brackets were approved!

Position Minimum axi mum
Instrugtor = = = = = = « « $5,000 $8,000
Assistant Professor - - = 6,000 10,000
Associate Professor - ~ - 7,800 12,500
Professor = = = « = =« « ~ 89,000 Open
F 7 QI I L 4,200 8,000
P2 = = = = = = = o e e - 4,800 9,000
P8 = = = m o w e - - 5,000 8,000
Pd = = = = = m o e - 7,000 12,000
PO = = = = = = o m e - - 8,000 12,000
PB = = = = = = mm - oo 9,000 Open

Graduate Center for Basic Studies, President Vanderwilt

reviewed the memorandum, copies of which had been sent to the
Board members, on the establishment of a center for basic studies,
While members of the Board endorsed the purposes and advantages

- sought, they were unanimous in their feeling that a separate
organization was not needed at this time,

association of Governing Boards, The fact that there
5 ~ vas to be a meellng in San Francisco in March was mentioned and
g at least one Board member stated he might be able to attend,

Housing and Home Finance Agency Loan, FPresident
Vanderwilt reported receiving a wire from one of the Colorado
senators in Washington, D.C., The wire advised of the approval

January 12, 1962



of the Sehool's application for a loan of $1,450,000 for the
conetruction of married studeént housing and a college union
building.

Mr, Steinhauer entered the meeting at this time,

Pledging of Funds Toward Comstruction of Mairied
2 Student Housing and College Union, Mr, Steinbauer stated that
under our systen of finanging for the twoe new projects it was
necesssry that the net income from the operation of Mines Park
not already pledged and the net income from Prospector Park
e pledged toward these two new projecis,

Uporn motion made, seconded, and unanlmously passed, the
following resclution was adopted:

WHEREAB, the Colorade School of Mines has reosived
approval from the Housing and Home Finance Agency of
the U, 8, Community Facilities administration of its

; application for a loan of $1,450,000 for construetion
; of 75 married student apartments and a college union
bullding; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the (olorade
Sehool of Mines has dotermined to construct these
. facilities; therefore be it

RESOLVED that effective as of this date all net

income from the operation of Mines Park units Nes, 1
: to 28, inclusive, and Nos, 37 to 38, inclusive, and
: the net income from Prospector Park, Nos, 1 to 76,
4 inclusive, be pledged to the construection of and
the purchase of furniture and equipment for the
above married student housing and college union
puilding; and further

RESULVED that such funds be teuwporarily deposited
in an acecount te be known as the Colorado School of
Mines Comatruction Fund Account,

Pr, Parker axcused himself from ithe mesting at this
time,

: Calmett Property. Mr, Stelnbauer reported for the
information of the Board that the executor for the Calmett
estate was not willing to aceept the School's proposal to
purchase the preperty at 19th and Illineis for the appraised
price of $21,000, He stated as his reason that this amount
invested would not bring the income presently belong recelved
under the lease arrangements with the Frontler Refining Company,
The executor had again asked the School to approve the non~
conforming usage petition which would allow them to bulld s

Janusry 12, 1862



new station on this properiy in accordancs with the currect
property lMoss, The seed to rebulld woulc cous with the
widenlug of leth Street which would remove from use that part of
ihe fsedlities of the s:erwmz station lucated on 1ldth Street

right-of-way .,
» The Board ageln agreed thet the School should not sign
& non~goniovming usege petiticn for the filling station on the
Caileett property at ivth and Illinois, //,,/

It wes moved, seconded, and uwsanisously passed that
the School renew thedr oifer to purchese &m property at the
appraised pricve, subject to avallability of funde and the final
approval of the doard,

e, Purker rebwrned o the sseting,

23 Slasements, Mr, Steinheuer uletributec copies
od the mﬁw &M&mﬁ& w ﬁ:}&i&mg Susasry of Hudget
Apgropriation & Msbarsements, as of December 31, 106l; Balance
m&at. iﬁaﬁmx 41, 186); MAXL Levy Dulldaing Punu, as of
woenber Sk, I061; Gxperiaental Plant, Sunsary of Budget appro-
wi&tm & debwsements, as of December 31, 1081; Dindog Ball,
from Novembor 28, 1061 thvough December 17, 1061; College Usion
Fund, susssry of bSudget sppropriatios and mmmm, as of
Uecenbey &8, 1061; ststement of lvcouws & ixpense, Mives Park,

&8 of Docember 20, 1961; Wloes Park, Swemry of Dudget Heceipts
& Dlebuwrsements, as of becenber 30, 1981; Prospector vark,
Statenent of Invone & Lupouse, as of December 30, 196l
Prospector bark, Sumsery of budget necelpts & Dlsoursesents,

as of Doceabss 30, I981; Stetement of Income & iMpense, Wioes
Bradiford Hald & New Lermitory, as of Decesber 30, 196l

dtatement of Inoose & Dpense, C.8.M, douses ~ Group #1, as

wf Decmmiber U, L061; Statsment of luccwe & Wapense, €,8,4,
Ww = Uroup #4, se of Decenber 20, 1961; Stetement of Inoome

b Ixpense, Mloss Park Houses, 20~30 inclusive, as of Iwoeuber U,
m%:a, Sunmmary of Budget hecedpts & Usbursesonts, Mloes paik
Houses, 20-36 inglusive, as of eossber 20, 1961; statesent

of Income & Dmpeose, C.5.8, Houses Group #1 & Mines Park Houses,
EB-30 Anglusive, as of December 20, 1981 Statesent of

Incowe & inpense, sssociated Students of the Colorado dScheel

of Mines, Ing,, 1861~ Health & accldent Ploan, Decembey 2,
196l Dudget Peslog, 196188 Health sng sapoident slan, ssscelated
Fudents of the Cvlovacoe Scheol of Mlues, Inc,, be of December 29,
3861 and athleotic asscclation, Sussary of Dudgst mmwmum

& ddsbursements, as of Decesbuer J0, 1061,

The mweting sevesssd for lunch and Jater resused lu the
Prasident’s Gffice,

He, Penwick laft the seeting at this tisw,

Jabuary 12, 1062



BRI I R PG BT

R R A P R A T R R e R N T TN T

site Prepacation - West Campus, e, Steinbaves
rapuried that a;;wwn& m besn %&W from the propesr siate
cifficials for the work dons by the srebdiect on site preparation
wn whe woul cespus, Bids for the wk to be done wure to e
opened ot Jenuary A6 and comgletion tluwe bad bwen specifisd

: & i ; ot U on Hr. dtelchauer stated
that M, mwi was very iﬁ%ﬁ‘ﬂﬁ%ﬁ ia s‘ﬁﬁmﬂ% the cuntraet for
the futevior design of the scliege wodon, Me. Sudler felt he
could do a better job 3f he bhad the contract for the intesdor
design as well &s the gonersl contrant, The Board approved
lotting the firn of James sudler assoclates do the isterior
tesign work with the qualification that everything be approved

\/,f'

by & represontative of the Behivel prior to actual purchase or work,

G B mwmﬁwmﬁm wm %&aﬁaﬁv&ﬁm mmw Mﬁ

on Hovember 88, A661 io whdobh they recoasendsd that not move thsn
$80,000 Lo approved for land scquisivion and m& *ﬁtm my im
used W acqulive propeviy in the two bloeks Lounded by Arapahos
zzumm, ﬁﬁmw m mmw sﬁxmﬁa mﬁ t&a ma& at m
ﬁ‘ﬁiww‘w

o mesting with representatives of the Planuing
Mvision, Gtate Dudget Gffies, and the Colorado Departasent of
Highways had boen beld Jususry 5 ab which the Sehool presented
the later plees aod aovised the Planning Division of the progress
¢ the plans for the sest campus and the HIFPA loan, after full
diseussion, Ny, J, R. Seith, Chief of plaoning sud Developuent
of the Flawmdng Division, stated he would recoamend to Mr,
W, M., Williasms, Dlrectur, approvel of the plans as they ave
now geveloped and that thw sves for land scquisiticn be
extended o 1oth dtreetl between Lle and Cheyenoe Streeis,

Presfdont Vanderwlli reported that he and ¥r, $teln~
baver bad then srvenged o meeting for Jenuary & with the
legdslative Jolunt budget Comsittes and had advised thes of
plans and developuents,

bhds were mm We&my 3.3, ;&%ﬁ. .

Avian ity Con yidon, Hr, Sisichawer reported
thet he m m mmm 3*?‘ m ﬁt%&my Genpral's office
that Mr, Johnm O, Viviss beo filed & sotion with the Metrict
Cuowrt to vacate e deglsion of the appralsal coaalesion and
that the date for she besving ou this wotion bad been set
for Jonuery 84, 1963,

Fraterndtios, My, Stelnbauer seporied et there wers
thres Sfm*&&m&ﬁw m have coundtted thessslives o bulld ou the

samsey 18, e

Lo



weetl caupus, the Setas, Sigub Nue, MKWW, He
stated they wuld sll probably start construction at shout

Mr, dtelnbaver repiérted thal the attovsey Geosral’s

offioer was working on & lease for the fratesnities, The leass V’“"“‘“M

S had besn reviewsd by the Dreterndties’ lending sgencles snd had
proven accapisble, Coples of the lesse had peen sent to the hose
organdzation of the individual fretevuities to see 1L 4% set with
approvel. The lease in 3ts present ferm provides for an indidal
charge of $6,000, plus a ysarly payment of 810, coversd & period
of 75 years, provided that the fraternitles couls aorigage the
leasebold Wt net the property,

The bpard felt that the wial wost of e eea, lncludlng
utillitdes, should e pro-cated and taken vare of by the initisl
charge o the Draternities,

; giucal ¢ e, dtelshaver reported on
the first mm %;:: ﬁw meﬁiimﬁmﬁ Cosmdties for the wew
fraternity houses, The eccmsendailons made by the Cosuities
wers approved by the Wﬁ, mt the Scarde lustructed the b
-. Committee o subalt for Board approval the location on the lot
. “f wach bullaing, with provision for adequate parking, recieation
aves, and generslixed landuoaplog.

Letiey Lo alusous, v, Pevker asked for comaents
froi the mesbers of té:m w& on the leotter fiom Denman &,
Galbradth, Clasas of 1948, coples of which bed been sent o
the mexbers bafore the mesting. The menbers of the Hoard
; expresssd thelr appreciation for the obvicus Lnterest and sin-
cerity evidenced by the letter and thought such expressions of 2
"" opdnion should be encouraged and given atisntion, The mesbess
of the Board suggested that an appointaent be set up to clecuss
with My, Galbvedth the gontents of the leotter and Dr, Parke:
stated his willingoess %o set up the appointuent ang talk wisth
e, Gelbsalth and Dy, Vanderwilit about the aetters mentloned,

gdulsory pessd, v, Parker stated he felt 1t was very
fuportant tm*i; as mﬁy of the Doard as pogslible attend the seeting
of the advisory Boscd on Janusry 18,

) The wevting adjourned at 2150 p.am,

%as*amy

January 12, 1062



TR P e WD TNT D R e e I T R s R T DT T S G e

e B S AR S e Lo . L Lo L b ol il S s S S M S e B -

mf ﬁﬁg

# special seeting of the powrd of Trustess was beld
&t 13:00 p.w., Junuary 43, 1062, at the Culorady School of
Wane,

Present: Hesscs, Joluwton, Pauker, and Glockuar,

Absent: Jesers, Coors and Feowliok,

W, Pasier, dresiuent of the Beard, presided,

iy, Lteladussr attendes the wmeeting,

The lcan agrecment prepared by the Housing aod Soms
Fioenos Agency deted Jaauery 1, 1962 wetween the Colorvade
Behwold of Mlues amd the Uniteu States of awrics io reference

W Preject Mo, CE-Colo~48(D58) was prosented to the Domrd of
Trustess for ite ounaiduraticn,

llondig review of the terss of mm doun
agravment, 3:& was moved, segoddec, end ubaplacusly passad
that the followlug rveselution be sdopled:

HaSlAVED Chet the loan agressenl daltec
dasanry L, 1962, by and between the Colerade
dehool of Woes aad the Uulted States of Jaerdes
in releruncw o Project No, CH-Colo-46{08) snd
referred o as Ooutract Ne, B-BUR-888 e approved
and thut 1t should be emeouied oo belalf of the
Culorade School of Mlnes by Lr, Den B, Pevker,

by Dmvia O, Jubnston, Secretary of the Doard of
Trastees,

The wmeeting adjourned &t 130 p.w,

[r——

Presigent of ke Board of Trustess, and attestes to L



Golden, Colorade
Feoruary 8, 882

The Bosrd of Trustess met in regular session on
Porwary 8, 1802 at 8:30 a.m., in the President’'s Ulfice at ithe
Colorade Schivol of dnes,

Prosemty Messrs, Uoovs, Johnstou, Parker, and
Stovkm ,

Absent: W, Fenwiok,

Provicent Vanderwili attended the mesiing.

v, Packer, Presldent of the Doard, presided,

Bills sgainst the SPECIAL APPROPRIATION, SCHOGL OF
HINLS TAX FUND, OPaiIMURTAL PLANT FUND, and the MILL Livy

BULLDING FUND were examined and allowed as set forth on the
following pages, Nos, 2 through 18, incilusive,

F@i}l%ﬂy ﬁi Lw



e e il e e L



zm Pocle, H. Gerdon

m& Rinehort, Jobn .

2318 Hodgers, Faul A.

Fa3 0 Samkovits, James L.
2320 sehielts, H. Cyril
232 Shull, Uherles M., Jr.
2322 Slesvn, Gesorge 5.

Februury 9, 1962




PACULTY PAYRGLL - Voucher #438

2423 Smiley, Frencis B., @!‘a 07,62
2384 starks, (haries v, 371.18
2328 ‘

# 2326
gm

2331

TORAL FACULIY PAYROLL 63,760.51

2341 éwerill, Huvgevet S. ﬂ‘.ﬁ

2344 Barthel, willise L. miﬂ
2348 Berlin, dvis H, 173.36
2346 Billinghes, Charlea we.82
2348 Bodh, Japgueling L. 222.76
2349 Braun, M 4. 284.83

2351  Brobeek, Havold V. 277.23
2352 Brewa, B Arnold 233.36

Bufmak, Fresk moﬁ
244,04
%7.19
209,18
262.38
372.25
309.33
330.89
3.8
192,00
298.23
341.85

m.:;

I » e i —_ e it T LAEs O T T T U T Ao T GO T g e T R R R R D T IS S - St WIS W e ey TRGERY



Y SO AR A 1 S IO

2368 binkeeyer, Elvers
2371 iolen, Francis
ﬁ&ﬂ Keslay, Fred B.

¥ebroavy 9, 1962

m-&“
%‘ﬁ‘}i

157.89
239,66
377.20
262,75
239.05
3i8.88
333.41
300661
222,15

185.59
365.76
87.98
231,06
239.48

199.25
277.08

264,23
258.76
303.91
256,35
225,55
245.42
7391
33.07
300.70
312.36
235,25
385.14
329.89
256.25
35,82
191.97
312,36
210,49
360,33

Ma”
274.17
243.35
244,65
419.49
219,31
200.19
223.00

352.29
408.39
228.35



B T g T S N T eI e
R T R R S R TR TS SR S

AR AR ) N 00 ) S LAY ¥

35,238,086

Pebruary 6, 1982



Pebruaxy 9, 1962

’ﬂ&}

138.91
92.60

156,91
100 .00

42,50

i&luﬁ

$3.52
243,60
269,00
285,04
313,45

4y 49081



o g gt SNChal ot A o Ll SRR

2,180.48

S SR RT D e s AT



R N I R T T N R e e g e ey

el e B S M

g

TUTAL STUDENT BELP PAYROLL 1,7906.00

Pebheusey 9, 1980



151,879.98




330.08

= SR

4% itate's Share of Retivesest 21.00

1&;&
52.03
1740
769 imm ¥. Burger 21.4%
70 Burvella's Press Clipping Duress 159,00
771 Bette Csllawey 186,00
7z Carpenter ¥ Gis o 183.61
773 Jagues lattell Press, iae, 23.50
e Central Slectric Supply Ce. 16.20

TURE DI RE Y APIRLVE ARG IO ST L S S

Yeborusey 8, 1062

TP e i s Bt i o Sl Ml i s L Ea SR SRR Gl iy Sl Sbten s da M L Cat oo



mu M Ca.

E5C0 Corparation

Fisher Scientiiie Co,
Fows Cowpsny

¥, L. m; ing.

Friden, inc.

Gates Factery itove, Inc.
mm m., m*

Leundry-¥at
&m Mill end Elevstor
dack Hewcock
Bendrie & Bolthelf Ce.
nm mm wf Technslogy

Corporation
WN@%M&;%.

Februsry 9, 1962

s,;&;;,n

5.00
26.74
502,36
84,53
7.80
38.20
20,80
.42
15.84
57,64
29.75
79.38
63,44
10.00
59.05

131.06

47.90
78.38
30.26
7.84
6.16
15,40
3,74
13.86
26,04
7.63
4,30
3.5
37.5¢



e L L L T

mmmxmumm; 155.03
Hountain Stetes Telephouns & Tele-

Roskeont Emvelope Co. 13.40
fyall Blectric Supply Co. 16,41
Jameas L. Sankovits 75.00
J. A, Seusuer Hig. Co., Inc. ii.28
mmm*u m W 302.58

Transport ©

Troe xmu W ﬁm ﬁ.a%
2. W, Trenler an&
Union Geshket & Packing Co. hﬁﬁ

February 9, 1962



S2CgE3c3ERERERE

eeegsesess § §

g@&*&t fkesearah mm Inc. hﬂm
lorade Surplus Property Agemcy $37.35

CoB.l. Sesserch Foundation, Inc, 452.01

25,986.08

5,570.33

2,4618.67

452.01

s a s ubE e LT T o O i M S et



Tabeieanan. &  SisN



January L&. 1862 were 1’&?’.@%& and em*ram:&m made; final &;}pmvai
was deferyed wnidl a later seeting,

The minutes of the special mesting of January 23, 1962
ware approved, .

Honorary Uegres - George R, Brown, FPresident Vanderwilt
reported that in answver to e letter advising My, Brown that the
Board wished to confer an honovary degree upon his at Coamencement,
Mr, Brown had replied that he would be very honored to accept.

Acadende Leaves, dresident Vanderwili reportea for the
information of the Doard that four faculty members had mede pre~
lisdnary requests for acsdemic leaves: Oscar H, Lentz, jconoulos,
1863-64; John . Hayes, Ueology, 1964-68; Hobert J, Wedmer,
Geology, 1963-84; and John D, Haun, Geology, 1962-63,

Fresident Vanderwilt reviewsd the conditions under which
acsdemic leaves are granted, l.e., not less than five years of
service, & progras which is slreacy in progress and which is
smtually meneficial to the School and to the facully meubsre,
and an understanding that the faculty mesber »ill returs to the
sohool ang teach at least two years, Stipends o pursous on

? leave are from one~half f¢ three-guarters of theldr regular
salaries,

. The Boaru asked President Vanderwilt to make ingquiry
! of other schools regarding policies for academic leaves,

United sStates scholarships, Presldent Vanderwilt
reported that of the edight U, 8, Scholarships granted last fall,
#ix were to be continued next scheol year under thelr original
private sponsorship, One sponsoy who bad finanged twe scholar-
ships for the present school year was changing to & different
program peglnning with the 1B63-63 school year, Comaitments
have been made by private sponsors for five new scholarships
for entering freshmen for the fall of 1962,

iven though the U, 5. scholarship progras is handled
through the (SH Foundation, Fresident Vamderwilt asked for an
opinion of the propriety of using the supporting grants which
; accompanied the original student stipends to finance the con~
tinuation of the twe scholavships which were belng dropped by
a4 sponsoy, The members of the Board fell this would be proper °
providing the officers of the Poundation approved,

It was suggested that alusni who had been awarded
YU, 8., Scholerships uwnder the progrss tersdnated in 1856 be
vontacted and lavited te contribute to the present U, 8.
docholarship program,

Pebrusry 9, 1662



T R A R L T R Nreesrmrrss,ey,

Chalrmar &1’ m mmtma m m&a r&mmtimg. %vww regoris
of men the Committes thought were worthy of the detingulshed
asbivvenent Medal,

;af&m considerable dlscussion, 1% was BOVeU, SeCORURG,
g aundmously carrisd that the aﬁﬁ&aﬁﬂg xmmi %ﬁﬁ&w Mﬁﬁw
sﬁiﬁhﬁu Achievemont Meals &t Commenceme :

{;‘harlwl Whiteheau Uesgoey, B.H., 18926
J Charles Pranklin Pogarty, L.M., 1962, D.8¢,, 1052
4 John anthony Poulin, L,8,, leai

william Page Morris, 4£.M., 1830 \ s/f
willian Sdmunc wellis, Geel.sn,, 1830

The Bomd restated the policy that although qualification
for the Medal scmevwbat assused asccomplishuent in the sineral
voginesring flelds, selection should not be Madted W these fielas;
and fwrther, thet an alumsis who had recelved a Master of Soience
or Locter of Sclence cegree bul ROt an undergrecwste degree would
qualitly for a Meuml,

1t was suggested that o comadiies sade up of faculiy sod
aslunnl be appointed to review the Iist with the purpose of slimfnating
povaons oo whom we heve Dot been able to get information,

van plest Gold Medal, President Vanderwilt reported that
be bad been unable to follow through to completion on the commities

of alwanl to pake recommendations for the reciplent of the van
Hest Gold Medal, He bac receives within recent months recuBEends~
thene on o candidates for the MNedal, He fwnished cach memnber

of the feard goples of the information yeceived on the candidates,

{ Vaucerwilt mﬁﬁtﬁﬁi m smz mm' &Wrm&w«ﬁ #32{ mﬁhw state college
president with regard to contacting members of Congress on the

| support of federal ald to highe: education as contained in proposec
Hi 800U, He statec that be bac declined to emdorse such legislation
and the Board approved this stand, reaffirming the belief shat
gucational costs should be bandled oo & local level where ai all -
possible, My, Coovs agrewd to write a letisr on behalf of the
Board advising Qolorado Congressmen that we were not in faver
of this proposed bill,

usner Course in Guochemical rxploration, President
Vanderwilit Hﬁ?ﬁ@%ﬁﬁh the Wmﬂ held on campus the swmer of ABGi
by Professor Bacold Bloos, Reporis Do been very favorable and
plans were belng meds to bold spnother such courss in the sumses
of 186L, The course is seli-supportiag anc 1s open to industriesl
anu pere-dndgstrial stadents, The course et with Bomrd approval,

Pebrusry ¥, 1943



dest Campus Develogment, Mr. Stelmbauver and Messrs,
sudler and Cronenwett of the Jawes Sudler Associates firm joined
the Boarg at 11:30 a.m, to dlscuss specifics for the west campus
plasning.

After discussion it was agreed that sach frateraity
should have sade available to it by the School on the peripheral
roadway space for approximately ten cars and that sach frateraity
would provide on it lot & mindmun of fifteen spaces or & nusbey
that, including the ten furnished by the School, would equal 60
per cent of the total number of students planned for in the
fraternity house,

The weeting recessec for lunch at which time Mr, Cours
axcused hinself from the vausinder of the meeting.

After lunch the meeting resumed and the gquestion of
the location of utilities was dJdiscussed, Because the location
of some of the utilities has been changed since the application
was subnitted to HHFA, there i some question of vhether or not
the cost of thess changes will be covered in certain asveas, The
. poarc instructed the architect and My, Steinhauer to inguire of
the HHFA as to whether the proposed relocation of the peripheral
rosd and the utilities to serve the fraternity sites could be
covered within the existing project., If this wers not accepitable
to HWFa, then the architecis were reqQuesisc 1o prepare an
estimate of the ocost for placing the ropdway and utilities uuder
& separate contract,

it was suggested thatl consideration be glven to charging
the fraternities an anoual fee of $50 to 5100 rather than the 10
originally plaoned, There was no acticn taken pending decision
from WiFA op the inclusios of &il ultilities, ete, in the project,

The Bpacd instructed ¥y, Btelshaver to auvise the
frateraitiss that 4¢ woula be lmpossible for thelr bullaings to
be ready for cocupancy by September 1, 1062 because of the work
yet to be dons on the sites,

For the record, the Boarg sgreec that (1) fraternities
would have utilities wrought to their sites; (&) curbs ang gutters
would be put in by the School; (3) roads would be gravelsd and
the school bhopes te have them blacktopped; (4) there will not be
any top soil furnished by the School; and (8) the fratesrnitiss
will be responsible for their own planting and landscaping., :

Mr, Budler recommended to the Poara that thought
should be glven to the smployment of a landscape edpert in the
near future in oruer to utilize the natural waterials and terrain
o the best ultimate advantage,

Pobruary 9, 1862



Hr, Sudler rﬁmrmz} for the indormatlion of the Beard that

in conversations with the staff of the Planuning Ulvision it had
Leen suggested 0 his that the dohood should proteed with the site
preparation of the sutive 30 ecves purchases Lrom Rubey Clay Company,
The Plennlng bivision personnel bad isformed Me, Sudler that this

1 - would e possiicle under & cheange order e ithe gontract uncer which
the sdte prepecation was now beldng dove sad they weve of the oplolon
that this owuld e vone at o favoredle price Lecause of the lowstion
wi the equipsent on the site &t the present tiss,

The boa:d lustruetss My, stelnbaver 0 lnvestigate this
possibility with the rPlanning Division lamediately aung i1 approvel
were assured, the entlre aves should be done at this tims,

By, Sudler also veglsters his concery over the fact that
a gsontract covering his services on this pgroject has not beoen slgoed
by all the state officials, even though he bas worked over a yoar
on the projest, MNr, Stocksar offered te do what he eould io
aupeuite the contracy,

! My, dudler anu Mr, Crosenwett left the mesoting &t this tise,

f It wess agresd by the Boacd that the esploywent of o
lapducape speclalist sbould be deferred untdl work was fasther
‘ slong on the project.

sspeiation of Uoverping Bogres, 16 w@s moved, segundsd,
aan uﬁmimw mw& tﬁiﬁt menuershiy fo the sssoclation shpald
e contioued at least obe more yesSr and that the annual dues ia g
the asount of 300 for the 1962 calendar yesr be peld,

itdos Seminmr, M. Slockesr dlecuswed bis idea
for & mﬁgim m:&am ¢ bussnistico-soeial studies which would
; involve participation by the entirve feoulty and student bogy.
; He stated be wae wore than ever convinoss thatl such & progeaa
might be a worthehile experiment, He sald he had gotten in 4
touch with Dr, anten ¢, Pegls of the Daglish Deps:tment whe bad
vesponded enthusiestionlly o the fdea and hed volunteerss o
prepace & plan as %o how 1t could operate on our canpus, v,
btockuar sald he felt it sbould be undertaken imsediately, if
the Boacd approves, and that sction should be telen st the Bareh
mesting to laplement the progoam,

1
4
:
%
]
:

TRUS ORI R e T N PP

egubygd sducation, The Doard instructed yd
Prestist Yemdarwils o rofer 3o She Gurricelws Ghalites the © <
matter of requiring physionl education for all students,

Bonthly feporis, W, stelubaver cistriouted cvples
of the soothly raports as follows: Susaeey of Dudget Appye~
prigtion & Mebuwsessnis, as of Jaousry 31, 1863; Balance
Bheat, Janusry 91, 1963; MILl Levy Budlding fund, as of

Febounry &, Lo6g



Japuery 51, 1962} ixperimeutal Plant, Susmery of Budget Appropriation
& Dhsbursesents, as of Januasry $i, 1963; bining Mall, from
Decenber 18, 1061 through January A9, 1¥62; College Usion Pund,
Sumnary of buagetl appropriation & Mlsbursements, as of Jawsary 18,
1965, statement of lucome & Lxpense, Mines Pack, as of Jasuvary 19,
LdGa; Wnes Pack, Suusary of Budgel Recelpis & Disbursements, as
of Janvary 10, L98Z; Prospector Pask, Statement of Incows & ixpense,
wi of January 19, 1964; Prospector Park, sussary of Hudget hecedpts
b Desbwrsenents, as of Jamuary 16, 1903; stetenent of Ilncome &
Mpense, Moes Bradford Hell & New Uoraltoery, as of Jawuery 18,
i983; Statement of Incowe & iXpense, O,8.8, Houses - Qroup #1L,

as of January 1B, 1962; Stetemsnt of Income & Ixpense, C.8,H,
Houses -~ Group #2, as of Jouuery 16, 1982; Stetepent of Income

b dmpense, Wines Park Houses, 20~08 inclusive, as of January 190,
1962; Summary of Budget Heceipts & Disbursemsnts, Mloes Park
Houses, 29-30 luclusive, as of Jasuwwy 19, 1963; Statement of
income & impense, U,0.M. Houses, Group #l & loes Park Houses,
49-38 inclusive, a= of January 19, 1P63; Statemsnt of Incoms

& BXpense, 100.-85 Health & acoldent Plan, asscolated Students

of the Colurauc School of Mimes, Ine,, Jasuwary 31, 196%; Budget
Poriod, 1061-62 Health and Accldent Plan, sssoclated Stuvents

of the Celorade schwol of Mises, Ine,, s of January 91, J963;

sou the athletde assoclation, Summary of Budget appropriavisa

& Msbursewnsnts, as of Jasusry 80, 19463,

e, Pavier sseusec bisself fromw the weeting at this
thme,

g 5L Frosioent Vanderwilt reporied thet,
B85 iwﬁ:*&w@aﬁ wy m Boarc, be had iuformed Wy, Hobert Flemivg,
alterney reprecventing the Caluett ostate, ithat the School was
pot willing to sign a nonconforming permit for the property at
ivth and Iliivods,

W, Slelshaver veportsu that be hac been coutacted by
Br. Plewlung who stated that bis clisat would de willing to
negoetlate for a sale of the property o the School at the
appralsed price, provicing the School would allow the Calmetts
the use of the propecty until such tise as 10th Stieat is
widened or until five years bave elapsed, This proposal was
subject to the approval of Frontder Refining Company,

o Packer was ¢alled back intc the meeting at this
time and informed of the proposition, v, Parker steted 1t
would be the decision of the Land Department of Frontier as to
whether such o leass srvangessnt could be worked out,

It was moved, setonded, and psssed that ¥r, Stelnhauss

- be authorized to procsed vwiith such pegotiations, subject to

satisfactory contract,

Dr, parker sbstadoes from voting o the satier,

Pobbowney 9, 1963



by s Lo Hr, Stedizhawer reporied that it
seemed certain that tm hgialaww was godng to appropriste the
sum of 30,000 for land acguisiticn by ihe School under ihe
Caplital Construction Fund, He reporied ihet the Greun progerty
at 104G 19th Street had now biken acgulres by the USH Fouwdation
and be recommended that the School buy the property from the
Foundation at the purchase price of $20,000,

Mr, stelnhauer also vepurted that the Smith properiy
at 1880 19th Street bad become svalileble for purchase and had been
appraised by ope appralser at 312,500, Me, Stelnhaver sald it .
would be necessary to bave the property appralsed by soumeone
approved by the Stals,

The Board authorized Mr, Stelnbever 0 procesd with
soguisition of the Gresn property at 20,000 and the Swdth
properiy if that could be acguirea for §13,5000,

gcisvce bBullding, v, dtelnbauer repovied that contracts
had been propared as follows:

¥, J, Bivchbof Construction Company -~ 5863 438
{peneral contract work)

Howard dleetric Company - 86,000
(slectricanl work)

MeCar ty-Jobnson, Ine, - 75,108
{plunping anu heating work)

Un sotion made, seconded, and unanlwously passaed, br,
Parker was auwlhorized to sign the contracts on behalf of the
Sohool .,

Vivien property Condsunation, Mr, Stelnbauvsr reporied
that on Jasuary 22 a hearing had been held in Blstrict Court to

vacate the decision rendered by the Appraissl Comsission on the v
value of the Vivian property. The motion was genled, The attorney

for Mr, Vivian inclcated the matter would be carried to the Colorado
supreme Court,

Geta Ihete yi Eraterniuy House plaas, v, dtelnbauer
reviswed the plans and specifications for the proposed beta Theta
P house., The Board expressed dissatisfaction with the proposed
planss fn s0 far as questiopable fire resistant construction was -
congerned, Also, in view of the location of the proposed chapier
roum, thée Doerd eXpressed dlsapproval of only one acgess as planned
and questiones whether this was in accordance with the ssfely code.
M, Steinbaver sald be would take the plans back to the fraternity
and talk with them about construvtion,

o

The meeting sdjourned at 5:30 p.m,

Secretary

Pobeuary &, 1882



weloen, Colerado
March 9, 1883

The Board of Trustees met in vegular session on
sarch 9, 1962 at 8:39 a.m,, 1o the President’'s CGifice at the
Polorado deohovl of Mines,

Present: Messrs, Coors, Penwiek, Johnston, Puarker,
and Stockaar,

President Vandsrwilt atiended the meeting.

r, Parker, Presicent of ihe Bosrd, presided,

Bills against the SPECIal APPRUPRIATION, SCHOUL OF
MINGS TaX FUND, snd the MILL LEVY BUILDING FUND were edamined

and allowed as set forth on the following pages, Nos, 2
through 15, inclusive,

sarch &, loea



Haxeh 9, 1962

4 e FRE Al e e oo T £

T T T T - T TR Yo, wye W

423.72

416,35
523,07

mg?i
&1! &3

301,38

ﬂlmﬁ

m@r



Haveh 9, 1962

h21.46
764,07
423.71

568,37
537.61
383.38

766.07
558,46
61178
446.89
299,66
542.26
461.53

1,011.42
296,67
580,13
383,17
899.05
€39.50
730.89
476,81
508.26
314,92
421,44
419,61
389,81
553,25
686,31
492.65
402,89
573,98
459,05
426,31
84,26

487,24
501,60
365,42
502.94
418,01
779.68
528,88
95.51
27,7
536,49

633,94
513,32
458,08
612,35
450,30
351.33



2«?&&

tﬁi

Baveh 9, 1962

Bl Sl G R T DN L a0 20 8T i f v p g St Sl il L Sat SRl 232 o4 s

63,795,587



Lowi -
Mimtﬁ mx -
Haevin, Thoues

Wmi MM Wy

Bareh 9, 1962

B A e



ﬁ*#i

%

219.51
270.31
196.67

369.80
285,68
297 Ak
30691
405,16
256,23
256.75
233.56
367.18
169,65
226.54
369,31
221.82
303 .44
210.99

34,879.32



s L i 2

58.80
33.00
11,52
263,60
44,95

313,45

5,086,851



i

¥ g A
m3, m&g Frank 3@ 3*«

Heveh &, 1082

4,%20.27



